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ARE W #H F= Fee Schedule

#BI%3Z 5 Hong Kong Stock Trading
BIETE: fAR£Hz 0.25% (51K 200 #7T)

R AL Telephone order: 0.25% on trade amount (Min HKD200)
Brokerage W ARXeii 0.15% (B 150 57)
Internet Order: 0.15% of trade amount (Min HKD150)
ENFERL MEZ Sz 0.13% (R B 1 BTIrfE 1 BritE)
Stamp Duty 0.13% of trade amount (Rounded up to the nearest dollar)
IR SR AR EHZ 0.0027%
SFC Transaction Levy 0.0027% of trade amount
BXRZ T3 5 R A &E =z 0.005%
Stock Exchange Trading Fee 0.005% of trade amount
WHL B3 F1E % R EHz 0.00015% (RE 1 HFTFME 1 BTHE)
FRC Transaction Levy 0.00015% of trade amount (Rounded up to the nearest cent)
PR E % AR EEZ 0.01% (1K 5 BT , &= 500 #iT)
CCASS Clearing Fee 0.01% of trade amount (Min HKD5, Max HKD500)
WIS E R R REE ARSI E Scrip Handling and CCASS Settlement-related Services
KR REG TS R-BEEFAN (SI) BME
Settlement Instruction via CCASS-Received Waived
= = 0.05% AL HIFE &K 100 AT
SR REF SRR (51 ?)XO—;—"on?"]total stoo(c[/k/(\;‘;lue (b?si'inl& T;E\{/)ll)i%c))if/\fi;)— (EI\—/I?:HKngE )er
Settlement Instruction via CCASS-Delivery st.ock; P gp P
ZRREGN AR EZRIST-BEEREAN (ISI) Investor  F5E
Settlement Instruction via CCASS -Received Waived

BREER 0.05% (M E—ZHBEBEHNITE) (B RRER{K 100 #T)

ZHRRETN N AREZBIER-RERED (1S
2P REFPNMAR LB (1) 0.05% of total stock value (based on previous closing price) (Min HKD100 per

Investor Settlement Instruction via CCASS-Delivery

stock)
KYBREHRAN KB ESETHR S B
Physical Scrip Deposit HKD5 per Transfer Deed
KR EARER FFKES5 B (&K 100 Fx), AMEREKE 100 T
Physical Scrip Withdrawal HKD5 per board lot (Min HKD100), plus handling fee of HKD100 per stock
KRIBABRS B LI $TEI Nominee Services & Corporate Actions
ESUIE ] BFRE 2 BT(ERIAE—FIHE)
Scrip Fee HKD2 per board lot/odd lot
BEREHR MR
Custody Fee Waived
R & B 2. 2% REIM £ E£H =z 0.50% (F{F 30 #T)
Cash Dividend Collection Fee 0.50% of cash dividend collected (Min HKD30)
1’%”5[2.1}%&% /\ thl&% 20 1%75
Collection of Bonus shares HKD20 per stock
RIBITIN AR S 22 (40 F7{EIABCUE/AEREAR /R Bl /IR & e — e — Ens X .
e SF 285, BNFER 10087 (REFRR—F e FiHH)
) = . . HKD2 per board lot, plus handling fee of HKD100 (Odd lots are charged as
Corporate Action Fee (e.g. Warrants Conversion/Rights
o . board lots)
Subscriptions/Redemption/Cash Offer/Open Offer)
NERDEH/ DR BMRE
Fee for Handling Share Consolidation/Split Waived
ER ST R B91R 25 2% A BRIEFEF4% 1,000 B, HINETHRA
Fee of Claim of the Unclaimed Entitlement Handling fee: HKD1,000 per stock, plus cost of claim
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{5273 5 Bond Trading Service

5%k
Trading fee

REH
Custody Fee

RIF 2 H

Coupon Interest Collection Fee

2 EA R0 TER ] 28

Early Redemption Fee

2 A 2% A
Maturity Redemption Fee

SRR A

Conversion Fee

B

Transfer Fee

BEH/BER

Re-issue Daily/Monthly Statement
MR 245 5

Mail Physical Statement

JCER: BB (TT)

Remittance Telegraphic Transfer (TT)
A ERITICK

Local Transfer (CHATS)

RRIKHE (XF)

Cash Withdrawal Fee (Cheque)
AEh A OBk #

Dormant Account Fee

R RER

Letter of Confirmation on Asset
ReE BT TS

Cash Client - Account Overdue Interest

HFRR 5 450 BT

HKD450 per transaction

BEAHRFTEMN 0.05%, 28Uk (E R HRFHERIK HKD200), 7 iNF4E:
2% 100 BIT(HFERMEET)

0.05% of market value per annum on monthly basis per bond (Minimum
HKD200 per bond) (Or other equivalent currencies)

LRRBEF S €5z 0.7%

0.7% of actual coupon interest received

IR 5 1,200 B (SHFEHMEEH)

HKD1,200 per transaction (Or other equivalent currencies)

BR 450 BT (HEEHMEET)

HKD450 per transaction (Or other equivalent currencies)

HIRX 5 1,800 B (SFEHMMEIH)

HKD1,800 per transaction (Or other equivalent currencies)

R 680 Bt (LEEMEARIT 2. HFEHMET)

HKD680 per transaction (1. Fees for clearing houses excluded,

2. Or other equivalent currencies)

H#hpR% Other Services

HHKER 100 T

HKD100 per copy

A KER 200 #7T

HKD200 per month

e F4E2RUREL 500 BT, BIRITTEH
Handling fee: HKD500 per TT transaction plus bank charges
FEBITENEERR 200 BT, BINGRTFEE
HKD200 per CHATS plus bank charge

MR

Waived

MR

Waived

HH{5HE 200 T

HKD200 per letter

B EFIE+5% (F L)

Prime Rate +5% (p.a.)

RN % fFREIE 100 BT

Subscription of IPO HKD100 per application

RE £k 300 BT

Returned Cheque HKD300 per cheque

AR : N BHR R ESE, KA TRNERNARTRM. MBEEAEE, BRBEFARSHE(852) 2322 6699 i,

Please note The above charges are for reference only and they are subject to change at any time without prior notice. If you have any enquiry, please

call our customer service hotline at (852) 2322 6699.
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